504503489 08/15/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4550193

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHI PING SUN	08/04/2017
BAO TING LIU	08/04/2017
JING NING TA	08/04/2017
CHUI YOU ZHOU	08/04/2017
FEI XIN	08/04/2017
SHING HIN YEUNG	08/04/2017
XIU WEN YANG	08/04/2017
SHU JUAN HUANG	08/04/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOHNSON ELECTRIC S.A.	
Street Address:	FREIBURGSTRASSE 33	
City:	MURTEN	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-3280	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15676443

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)621-7155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036217140

Email: mailroom@mg-ip.com, alb@mg-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, PC

Address Line 1: 4000 LEGATO RD., SUITE 310
Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1928/0870PUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOE MCKINNEY MUNCY
SIGNATURE:	/Joe McKinney Muncy/

PATENT 504503489 REEL: 043551 FRAME: 0932

Total Attachments: 4
source=2017-08-15 assignment as filed#page1.tif
source=2017-08-15 assignment as filed#page2.tif
source=2017-08-15 assignment as filed#page3.tif
source=2017-08-15 assignment as filed#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 043551 FRAME: 0933

MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, P.C.

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Tale (Desert	d Invention Tan, Motor	Driving Assembly	And Load Connecting N	Acchanism
Assib	elow named inventor, I he	reby declare that		
	eclaration is directed to: cartached application; or ated States application man 14/2017	aber or PCT internal	ional application number	15/676,443
The att	ove identified application	was made or author	ized to be made by me	
l belic		l inventor or an o	original joint inventor of	a claimed
			iement made in this dec Loftwarmore than five (S	
Direct	all correspondence to the	address associated s	vith Customer Number 604	W)
Selected a Assence is d	shers, successors, legal corresponds of acquiring the contract Patential Hall may	epresentatives and otire right, title and	agstrasse 11, (16,328) assigns (hereinalter design interest in and to each in in the United States of A	used as the sention and
NAME	THE DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY	alorestates of the co	ne of Ten Daller (\$10	

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does self, assign and transfer onto said. Assigned the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America, its ferrotories, dependences and possessions and the

PATENT REEL: 043551 FRAME: 0934 Attorney (New York) Page 1994

Citize Fight side and interest in and to any and all Letters Patents) which may be granted therefor in the United Spaces of America, its produces, dependences and processions, and if the box above is designated, in any and all lorough containes, and to any and all discious, respects Continuations conversions and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same than the granted.

The underwood species to execute all papers accessive an execution with a paper accessive and considered and about a paper access on a separation scheme and about a second second access on with such applications as the Assigner may down the execute accessive accessi

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any uncontent exists and execute all papers necessary in connection with any uncontented concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or ressue thereof or Letter Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The understaned agreets) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be macrosary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Property of Smillsragreements.

the undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and my foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein bereby conveyed an and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein bereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sile had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office of Histories in the Conted States of America and in any horeign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional, conversion or ressue are least to the said Assignee as Assignee of the unitro interest, and hereby covenants are least thereby have july right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has the last they have july agreement in conflict herewith.

The understaned hereov grants the law form of Views (i.e. Set Olds & Love P.C. the cover of meet on this Assignment any further deministration which may be necessary of severable in order to comply with the tules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for severable in order to comply with the tules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for severable or order to comply with the tules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for severable or order to comply with the tules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for severable or order.

PATENT REEL: 043551 FRAME: 0935

The united speed hereby covernment of their notices products to be appropriately experienced

1000000

4th Aug. 2017 4th Aug. 2017 SIGNATURE ERGAL NAME OF A DISTRIBUTED AT THE ENVENTOR OF ANY ENGAL SAME OF ADMITTONAL HOIST INVESTIGATION

Additional inventors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached between

RECORDED: 08/15/2017

SUPPLEMENTAL SHELT FOR COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSCINMENT

THAT NAME	ADDITION ADDITION	eat total to	Marion	III ANY	
Park Na	77				
Summe	M. C		Date	4th Aug, 2017	
IFGAL NAME	OF ALTERNATION	AL BUNTA	VI STOR	l Kara	
State State State					
Signature	W		Date	4th Aug, 2017	
LEGAL NAME	OF ADDITION	aal Hiinei in	VENTOR.	H ANY	
Aug West YA Ki					
Signature	A company		Date:	4th Aug. 2017	
LEGAL NAME	CHADOLICS	as interes	VENTOR	II ANY	
Shakhara K. A.N.					
Surroute &	1994年		Date	4th Aug. 2017	
LICAL NAME I	H ADDITION	At 10001 IS	VESTINA	II ANN	
Signature			Date:		

PATENT

REEL: 043551 FRAME: 0937